DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICALD CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL
PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00146

1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245403 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 150518100		3. NAME AND AI (L3) GOOD SAM (L4) 105 GLENH (L5) BATTLE LA	IARITAN SO IAVEN DRIVI	CIETY - BA	ATTLE LAKE (L6) 56515	4. TYPE OF ACTI 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	ON: 2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9)	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	JPPLIER CATEO	GORY 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey Aft	9. Other er Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 02/11 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	/ 2021 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR END	DING DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds	55 (L18)	Compliance		AS:	And/Or Approved Waivers Of2. Technical Personnel3. 24 Hour RN4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	6. Scope of S 7. Medical I 8. Patient Ro	Services Limit Director om Size
13.Total Certified Beds	55 (L17)	X B. Not in Con Requirements	npliance with Pro and/or Applied	~	5. Life Safety Code * Code: B *	9. Beds/Room (L12)	m
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 55	WN 19 SNF	ICF	IID		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	ARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION	DATE):			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	'APPROVAL	Date:
Susan Bachleitner, HFE	E - NE II	0	03/25/2021	(L19)	Joanne Simon, Enforcement	ent Specialist	03/30/2021 (L20
PA	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	TATE AGENCY	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIE _X 1. Facility is Eligible to F 2. Facility is not Eligible	Participate		IPLIANCE WIT HTS ACT:	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fina2. Ownership/Control3. Both of the Above	ol Interest Disclosure Str	
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREEN	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREE	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	:	(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION 12/01/1986	BEGINNING	G DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to	UNTARY Meet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	00 1 411 1	Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension	VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	07-Provi	der Status Change
(L27)	B. Rescind Su	uspension Date:	(L44) (L45)			00-Activ	e
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		00140					
	(L28)			(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION	I OF APPROVAI	L DATE			
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered March 5, 2021

Administrator Good Samaritan Society - Battle Lake 105 Glenhaven Drive Battle Lake, MN 56515

RE: CCN: 245403

Cycle Start Date: February 11, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On February 11, 2021, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within **ten (10)** calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

Good Samaritan Society - Battle Lake March 5, 2021 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F" tag) and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Elizabeth Silkey, Unit Supervisor Mankato District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 12 Civic Center Plaza, Suite #2105 Mankato, MN 56001

Email: elizabeth.silkey@state.mn.us

Office: (507) 344-2742 Mobile: (651) 368-3593

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of

Good Samaritan Society - Battle Lake March 5, 2021 Page 3

the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by May 11, 2021 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by August 11, 2021 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Good Samaritan Society - Battle Lake March 5, 2021 Page 4

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Paig

P.O. Box 64970

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 03/25/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245403	B. WING		00	C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. Wille	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	•	/11/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00		
F 000	with CMS Appendix was conducted duri The facility was IN of Z Emergency Prepa Long-Term Care (L	•	F 00	00		
	recertification surve facility. A complaint conducted. Your fac compliance with the	2/11/21, a standard by was conducted at your investigation was also cility was found not in be requirements of 42 CFR 483, ments for Long Term Care				
		,				
	The following comp UNSUBSTANTIATE H5403014C (MN69 H5403015C (MN58 H5403017C (MN64	679) 852)				
	as your allegation of Department's acception enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required of first page of the CMS-2567 of submission of the POC will dion of compliance.				
	on-site revisit of you	acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to				
ABORATOR\	UIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/11/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245403	B. WING			C / 11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	_	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000		ige 1 Intial compliance with the en attained in accordance with	F C	000		
		ng (ADLs)/Mntn Abilities 1)(b)(1)-(5)(i)-(iii)	F 6	376		3/31/21
	assessment of a re resident's needs ar provide the necess ensure that a reside daily living do not d of the individual's c	on the comprehensive sident and consistent with the ad choices, the facility must ary care and services to ent's abilities in activities of iminish unless circumstances linical condition demonstrate in was unavoidable. This ensuring that:				
	treatment and servi or her ability to carr	sident is given the appropriate ices to maintain or improve his by out the activities of daily se specified in paragraph (b)				
		ovide care and services in ragraph (a) for the following				
	§483.24(b)(1) Hygic grooming, and oral	ene -bathing, dressing, care,				
	§483.24(b)(2) Mobi including walking,	lity-transfer and ambulation,				
	§483.24(b)(3) Elimi	nation-toileting,				
	§483.24(b)(4) Dinin snacks,	g-eating, including meals and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	' '	E SURVEY IPLETED
			, A. BOILBI			c
		245403	B. WING			11/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
GOOD S	AMARITAN SOCIET	Y - BATTLE LAKE		105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	§483.24(b)(5) Cor (i) Speech, (ii) Language, (iii) Other function This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview, the facility removed for 1 of assistance with hy activities of daily li Findings Include: R12's quarterly Mi 11/13/20, identified impairment and had Alzheimer's diseas R12's MDS furthe with personal hygiral R12's comprehendentified R12 had dementia and had (activities of daily care plan intervencuing at times for plan did not include with shaving facial On 2/08/21, at 6:3 hallway near her rR12 had 6-8 1/4 in her chin. On 2/09/21, at 9:2 in her bed with he in street clothes, at a second control of the contr	al communication systems. ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and document failed to ensure facial hair was 3 residents (R12) who required region, and were reviewed for ving. Inimum Data Set (MDS) dated d R12 had severe cognitive ad diagnoses which included: se, anxiety and heart failure. In identified required supervision ene, dressing and toilet use. Is sive care plan dated 2/11/21, a self care deficit related to need for assistance with ADLs living). R12's comprehensive tions identified R12 required personal hygiene. R12's care le instructions to not assist R12	F 6	1.R12 had her facial hair remo 2/11/21. Rsdt prefers to be shavupdated to reflect preference. 2.All current and future resident potential to be affected by this opractice. All current residents winterviewed and care plans will updated to reflect resident¶ s profor shaving of facial hair. All futuresidents will be interviewed up admission for shaving preference have it documented in the care 3.Procedure change has been implemented to add resident¶ spreference for shaving or not state care plan under personal hy intervention for ADLS. A Skills Foundated on 2/24/21 with shave competencies completed for the nursing staff in attendance. Foll current/working nursing staff not attendance will be completed for competencies in person or via 3/31/21. This will be completed designee. 4.Random audits for presence thair will be completed daily x7 of then weekly x3. All audit finding taken to the Quality Assurance for review and further recommeted.	s have the deficient ill be be reference cure on ce and plan. having on ring on was ring one ow up for it in or shaving ohone by by DNS or of facial lays and s will be committee	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG) ´COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245403	B. WING _			C / 11/2021
	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		711/2021
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	Continued From pa	age 3	F 6	76		
	nursing assistant (I wearing gown, glow while attempting to cares. R12 was cuprecautions due to COVID vaccination same street clothes and her hair was unhave facial hair on anxious and began while sitting in her pNA-A indicated this then she contacted walkie-talkie and in refusing all cares. R12's room and reremoved her gown	NA)-A was in R12's room res, eye protection and mask complete R12's morning irrently on transmission based symptoms following her . R12 was dressed in her s she wore the previous day ncombed. R12 continued to her chin. R12 became to refuse all cares offered badded chair in her room. was not R12's usual behavior, registered nurse (RN)-A by formed her that R12 was RN-A instructed NA-A to leave approach R12 later. NA-A and gloves, sanitized her		5.Completion date of 3/3	31/21	
	rapidly declining an assistance with car some hygiene, but her on track. NA-A R12, and indicated if she could be sha an electric razor in some women prefe had it written in the them. NA-A indicate to be shaven. NA-A if R12 had a razor. On 2/10/21, at 11:0 sitting in the comm	d required extensive res, but could participate with R12 required cuing to keep indicated she had not shaven it would be in R12's care plan ven and that R12 would have her room. NA-A indicated erred not to be shaven so they				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED C
		245403	B. WING	·	02	/11/ 2021
	PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245403 ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BATTLE LAKE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 continued to have facial hair on her chin. On 2/10/21, at 12:58 p.m. surveyor attempted contact R12's family member for interview, but unable to contact by phone. On 2/10/21, at 1:13 p.m. RN-A confirmed R12 had a cognitive decline recently and now required more assistance. RN-A indicated she did not know R12's preference for removing facial had and would have to check with clinical manage (CM)-A. RN-A indicated it should be on R12's care plan. On 2/11/21, at 9:22 a.m. RN-A indicated in a follow up interview that she had spoken to CM-A yesterday and confirmed that resident does not want their facial hair shaver would be on their care plan. RN-A indicated tunit had only two women identified who were to be shaven, and R12 was not one of those. RN-A indicated she would expect all female residents to be shaven unless identified not to their care plan with their a.m. or p.m. cares. On 2/11/21, at 8:18 a.m. CM-A indicated R12 more confused and anxious and had a decline related to her dementia progression. CM-A indicated the facility staff should assist R12 w shaving of her facial hair. CM-A indicated R12 had been doing it independently before the decline. CM-A indicated the staff found R12's razor yesterday and she thought they shaved R12's facial hair last night. CM-A indicated the usual facility practice was for those residents did not want their facial hair shaven, it would be care planned and for all others the staff should care planned and for all others the staff should care planned and for all others the staff should care planned and for all others the staff should care planned and for all others the staff should care planned and for all others the staff should care planned and for all others the staff should care planned and for all others the staff sho			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	On 2/10/21, at 12:5 contact R12's family unable to contact to the Contact to Contact to Contact to Contact R12's family unable to contact to Co	facial hair on her chin. 58 p.m. surveyor attempted to ly member for interview, but by phone. 8 p.m. RN-A confirmed R12 cline recently and now required RN-A indicated she did not ence for removing facial hairs, check with clinical manager facted it should be on R12's l/21, at 9:22 a.m. RN-A w up interview that she had esterday and confirmed that if a want their facial hair shaven it care plan. RN-A indicated the women identified who were not R12 was not one of those. It would expect all female aven unless identified not to on a their a.m. or p.m. cares. 8 a.m. CM-A indicated R12 was d anxious and had a decline entia progression. CM-A y staff should assist R12 with all hair. CM-A indicated R12 independently before the icated the staff found R12's d she thought they shaved st night. CM-A indicated the ce was for those residents who acial hair shaven, it would be	F 676			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY MPLETED
		245403	B. WING _			C /11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	to use if a resident but was not sure if aware of this. On 2/11/21, at 9:49 more confused and with ADLs now. Not may have had her fithe beauty shop, but indicated it would be not wish to be shave her usual practice were resident needed to razor. On 2/11/21, at 11:0 (DON) confirmed Resone supervision of COVID. DON indicated the usual residents received unless they refused unless they refused care plan. DON contat unless it was contat all residents be needed. The facility policy time reviewed/revised 9/10/10/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20	did not have their own razor, the nursing assistants were a.m. NA-B indicated R12 was required more assistance A-B indicated she thought R12 facial hairs removed while in at was not sure. NA-B indicated was not sure. NA-B indicated was to let CM-A know if a be shaven and did not have a be shaven and did not have a cares prior to having the since R12 had COVID here, she had more behaviors and stance with cares. DON facility practice was all assistance with facial hair and this would be on their infirmed it was her expectation are planned to not be shaven, a shaven with cares as the Shaving-Rehab/Skilled (20/20) identified the policy or promote positive self-image in to shave, to report to nurse or	F 67	6		
		for Dependent Residents	F 67	7		3/31/21

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		245403	B. WING _		l l	C 11/2021
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BATTLE LAKE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	•	11/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	out activities of dai services to mainta personal and oral in This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, the facility removed for 1 of 3 assistance with hy activities of daily live Findings include: R15's diagnoses of dated 2/11/21, includysphagia following dementia, muscle R15's significant of (MDS) dated 11/20 cognitive impairmed required extensive hygiene and dress R15's care area as 11/20/20, indicated perform personal in arm movement, further extremity range of dexterity and decreaself care deficit the encourage R15 to did not specify R15.	sident who is unable to carry ly living receives the necessary in good nutrition, grooming, and hygiene; NT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and document failed to ensure facial hair was residents (R15) who required giene, and were reviewed for ving. btained from the face sheet uded cerebral infarction, g cerebral infarction, anxiety, weakness. hange Minimum Data Set 0/20, identified R15 had severe ent. MDS further identified R15 assistance with personal ing. ssessment (CAA) dated IR15 had limited ability to hygiene due to loss of voluntary nctional limitation in upper motion, impaired hand	F 67	1.R15 had her facial hair remondaries 2/11/21. Rsdt prefers to be shoundated to reflect preference. 2.All current and future reside facility have the potential to be this deficient practice. All current will be interviewed and care pupdated to reflect resident so for shaving of facial hair to incompare for assist. All future residents interviewed upon admission for preference and have it docume care plan along with need for an along with need for shaving on the care plan under hygiene intervention for ADLS fair was conducted on 2/24/2 shaving competencies completed competencies in person or via 3/31/21. This will be completed designee. 4.Random audits for presence	aved. CP nt¶ s in the e affected by ent residents lans will be preference clude need will be or shaving tented in the assist. assist. assist. assist. assist. assist. bracer personal and A Skills brace. Follow astaff not in for shaving a phone by d by DNS or	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` ′сом	E SURVEY PLETED
		245403	B. WING _			C 11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		11/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	chin hairs bothered removed. On 2/9/21, at 1:53 rubbing her chin ha R15 did not recall it chin hairs. On 2/10/21, at 11:4 sleeping in recliner approximately 1 incomproximately 1 inco	in hairs that were sh in length. R15 stated the her and would like them of the and would like them of the and stated it bothered her. It staff offered to remove the staff of	F 67		ly x7 days and indings will be rance committee ommendations.	
	nursing (DON) stat to follow the care p plan would state if	a.m. interview with director of ed the nursing assistants were lan. The DON stated the care a resident did not want facial N stated if there was nothing				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245403	B. WING		C)2/11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	271172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	expected the nursing facial grooming or the facial grooming or the female residents. The facility policy the Living-Rehab/Skille the purpose of the presidents with approximation or improblements for the well-between the policy further displaying for the well-between the policy further displaying for the saily hygiene/grooming: shaving, applying medical grooming and the facility of the policy further displaying for the well-between the policy further displaying for the policy further displaying	ge 8 lan about grooming it is then ag assistant would provide rimming of chin hair even on The DON stated R15 care plan of provide facial grooming. Iled Activities of Daily d revised 12/28/20, identified procedure is to provide opriate treatment and services ove abilities in activities of daily eing of mind, body and soul. irected ADLs are those inducted in the normal course life. General personal, daily care of hair, hands, face, makeup, skin, nails and oral	F 677		
F 679 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.24(c)(1) \$483.24(c)(1) The fithe comprehensive and the preferences program to support activities, both faciliindividual activities designed to meet the physical, mental, are each resident, encount and interaction in the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observator review, the facility fand engaging activities	s. facility must provide, based on assessment and care plan of each resident, an ongoing residents in their choice of ty-sponsored group and and independent activities, he interests of and support the and psychosocial well-being of buraging both independence	F 679	F679 1.R17 had a care plan focus for possible activity deficit added on 2/11/21 along w	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245403	B. WING_			C 11/ 2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	activities. Findings include: R17's quarterly M 12/1/20, identified impairment with of traumatic brain dy anxiety, psychotic R17 had moderat speaker to increa R17 had moderat further identified flextensive assista R17's annual MD had significant comoderate hearing MDS further identified R17 had moderate the moderate hearing MDS further identified R17. R17's comprehend important to R17. R17's comprehend identified R17 had well-being deficit secondary to CO increase communand assist R17 winterventions also walks around built was warmer. On 2/8/21, at 12:3 street clothes, in had a blanket over facing his doorway were off. R17 op	dinimum Data Set (MDS) dated R17 as having severe cognitive diagnoses which included: non systunction, Alzheimer's disease, a disorder and hallucinations. The hearing difficulty and required se volume and speak distinctly. The sell impaired vision. R17's MDS R17 did not walk and required note with activities of daily living. S dated 6/17/20, identified R17 againtive impairment and grand vision impairment. R17's tified listening to music, doing up of people was somewhat agious services were very	F 6	goal and interventions imp 2. All current and future responential to be affected by practice. All current reside will be reviewed to determine interventions are in place for activity deficits. 3. Due to lessened COVID resident now comes to din meals a day and is able to group activities as he prefeeducation/reminders given on importance of providing activities per rsdt preferent director on 3/16/21. 4. Random focus audits for plans and documentation of completed on 5 residents with bi-monthly x2. Results will Quality Assurance committed and further recommendations. 5. Completion date of 3/31/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/	sidents have the the deficient nt¶ s care plans ine if for those at risk restrictions ing room for 3 attend other ers. In to activity staff g meaningful ce by activity ractivity care will be weekly x4 then be reviewed by tee for review ons.	

C 02/11/2021
<u></u>
(X5) COMPLETION DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245403	B. WING		02	/11/2021
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		ODE	02/11/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
fe Cowool be Coar R2 -7 do sin de to an tu te vi an b pl an -1 se F w in -2 an -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2	wheelchair, in his ran, playing polka me heard near his ran playing me hearing and weat ruggles to hear. If the playing me hearing and weat playing me has a Wi-Fi ran playing me hot chocolate. The playing me hot chocolate with would take a nary playing me hear his me hear his room his room his room he hear his room he hear his room he hear his room his	p.m. R17 was sitting in his oom, eyes open, his radio was usic softly, which could only adio. as not observed in any group vities. Ogress notes from 7/1/20, to e following: quarterly note, R17 had ganized thinking. He is hard rs hearing aides but stills R17 also had left side vision ff assist R17 to specific family used to visit often prior strictions. R17 enjoys music, lio in his room, but even not hear it. R17 had a m, but again due to poor o see it. R17 enjoyed snacks R17 was barely in his room, p in the afternoon. Staff sits, would take him outdoors out the building. In review identified R17 had o would call and visit as able. It was essential care giver so now. Continue with	F 6	79		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245403	B. WING				C 11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	CODE	•	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD IE APPROPF	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	Tool dated 7/14/20 spending time with listening to others was news. R17's of family and enjoy Review of the untit identified 1:1 visits R17 received PRN Review of R17's a Report 1:1 visits didentified the follow -1/14/21, social, st -1/15/21, social, st -1/18/21, education -1/20/21, social, fa -2/1/21, social, fa -2/1/21, education -2/3/21, social, fan -2/5/21, spiritual, c -2/8/21, education -2/8/21, education -2/9/21, sensory st Review of R17's a Report of group/se 1/11/21, to 2/11/21 social-communica walking/wheeling, radio/lpod on most documented spiriting group activities of documented not a On 2/10/21, at 9:12	n identified R17 preferred nothers and talking/conversion, and preferred television shows tool identified R17 had support yed Polka and Waltz music. Ided undated document which for facility residents identified I (as needed) 1:1 visits. In the country of the	F6	79			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245403	B. WING		02	C / 11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		IP CODE	2/11/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	was hard of hearing indicated before Co about, liked to have and liked to talk and On 2/10/21, at 12:4 during a phone intershe felt R17 spent aroom with lack of stilked 1:1 visits. FM-hear well and had well in groups, b FM-A indicated R17 area in the recliner On 2/10/21, at 1:26 loved polka music, could hear the musindicated R17 probactivities since the used to come out to afternoon for coffee RN-A indicated his care visits about 1 ft R17 had a visit from R17 enjoyed topics On 2/10/21, at 1:42 cognitive impairment track. AA-A indicated liked to watch televobserve activities.	g and had vision loss. NA-A DVID-19, R17 was out and a snacks in the dining room d R17 was social. 9 p.m. family member (FM)-A rview indicated since COVID a lot of his time alone in his timulation. FM-A indicated R17 A indicated R17 could not rision problems, so he did not out felt 1:1 visits were best.	F 6			
	services on televisinot done much with AA-A would feed RAA-A indicated she	ndays would watch Catholic on. AA-A indicated she had n R17 in the past week, usually 17, like she did on 2/8/21. had not done any activities AA-A indicated R17 was				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245403	B. WING		02	C / 11/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		02/11/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	scheduled for 1:1 vindicated R17 was someone by him ar chocolate, cookies good activity was to facility, but it had be been done. AA-A in put him in his reclin indicated activities an observer. AA-A to group activities liparticipate or obser how she document and indicated some as social, indicated such as when nurs R17 while providing staff providing 1:1 v On 2/11/21, at 8:29 (CM)-A indicated R1 hearing and had pomusic. CM-A indicated R1 hearing and had pomusic would have to indicated R17 liked thought activities of they do 1:1 visits withrough the facility indicated R17 liked family and his faith indicated his family	isits PRN (as needed). AA-A hard of hearing but liked and liked snacks like hot and milk. AA-A indicated a give him rides around the een a while since that had andicated the nursing assistants are, wheelchair or bed. AA-A were hard for R17, as he was indicated she did not take him ke bingo or exercises to eve. AA-A showed surveyor ed in R17's electronic record, e of the documentation, such communication with others, ing assistant staff spoke to g cares, not necessarily activity	F 6	79			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245403	B. WING				C 11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			105 GLE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ENHAVEN DRIVE E LAKE, MN 56515	021	11/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU PROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	to the common are reviewed R17's act indicated television and he was often reindicated she though daily by AA-A, and why R17 did not go AD-A indicated priotweekly entertainmed AD-A confirmed R1 and was not sure if his radio in his roor use headphones. Avisit, AD-A confirmed because sometimes would be activities to speak on some group act back in. NA-B indicated prior to the with kids almost evecould not tell if R17 was on, but indicated when they spoke to not think R17 receinded not seen R17 in but was not sure. It pandemic residents shift, but was not sure. On 2/11/21, at 11:0 confirmed AD-A was DON indicated prior to confirmed AD-A was DON indicated prior to make the spoke to confirmed AD-A was DON indicated prior to make the spoke to confirmed AD-A was DON indicated prior to the spoke to confirmed AD-A was DON indicated p	as, but now rests often. AD-A ivity follow up report and , birds, and radio, were listed, esting after lunch. AD-A ght R17 received 1:1 at least indicated she was not aware of out of his room this week. Or to the pandemic they had ent that R17 would attend. It was very hard of hearing, FR17 could hear the music on m, and confirmed R17 did not At 10:38 a.m. during follow up ed R17 received 1:1 visits PRN as he was resting and	F 6	79			

	AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245402	B. WING	·		С	
		245403	B. WING			/11/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	=		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	The DON indicated rebuilding their small indicated AD-A con assessments for the The facility policy ti dated 6/22/20, identified to enhance well-being and to ecognitive and emoti identified based on assessment and cafacility would provid support resident chactivities.	I the facility was working on all group activities now and	F 6			3/31/21	
	S483.25(g) (Assiste (Includes naso-gas both percutaneous percutaneous endocenteral fluids). Bas comprehensive assensure that a resid \$483.25(g)(1) Main of nutritional status desirable body weighbalance, unless that preferences indicate \$483.25(g)(2) Is of maintain proper hymospherical status of the second status of the sec	d nutrition and hydration. stric and gastrostomy tubes, endoscopic gastrostomy and escopic jejunostomy, and sed on a resident's sessment, the facility must ent- entains acceptable parameters s, such as usual body weight or ght range and electrolyte e resident's clinical condition this is not possible or resident te otherwise; fered sufficient fluid intake to				0,01,21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING CON			E SURVEY PLETED	
		245403	B. WING		C I1/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	provider orders a the This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative, the facility for address unplant residents (R12) revenues findings include: R12's quarterly Mir 11/13/20, identified impairment and hate Alzheimer's diseas R12's MDS further with eating, person use. R12's MDS identified with no known weig R12's annual MDS current weight of 10 R12's MDS further extensive assistance independent in all of (ADL) including eat R12's care area as 6/4/20, identified R occasional set up halso identified R12	al problem and the health care herapeutic diet. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document railed to develop interventions hed weight loss for 1 of 2 viewed for nutrition. Animum Data Set (MDS) dated R12 had severe cognitive diagnoses which included: e, anxiety and heart failure. identified required supervision al hygiene, dressing and toilet entified current weight of 146 ght loss. dated 5/26/20, identified R12's 60 with no known weight loss. identified R12 required be with dressing and was other activities of daily living	F 692	,	r for duled fast (no cookie or a meals and s have the efficient ntinue view t residents priate ng update needing care e will asis to current sure tions.	
	identified R12 had dementia and requ R12's comprehens	ive care plan dated 2/11/21, self care deficit related to ired assistance with ADLs. ive care plan interventions able to feed self after set up		process for risk meetings, assignmeeting tasks to specific individual completed by DNS and all findin discussed at weekly risk meeting forward. 4.Random Audits to identify weighted	uals gs will be gs going	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245403	B. WING			l l	C 11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 GLENHAVEN DRIVE ATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		11/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF T	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	help. On 2/8/21, at 6:25 in the dining room hamburger, none cobbler desert. On 2/10/21, at 7:4 was in R12's room morning cares. Fixed R12 that they R12 said she was director of nursing and indicated R12 and R12 had told Review of R12's (1/19/21, identified diet order- NAS regular fluid consider treatment), artificification food by mouth if food	5 p.m. R12 was finished eating n. R12 ate 2/3 of her of her tomato slices or berry 48 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-A n attempting to assist R12 with R12 refused assistance. NA-A would bring breakfast shortly, so not really hungry. At 8:52 a.m. g (DON) was leaving R12's room 2 ate about 1/2 of her breakfast DON she could not eat all of it. Order Summary Report signed li: (no added salt) regular texture, istency. For orders for life sustaining ally administered nutrition- Offer easible. Defined trial period of by tube. not indicate any further ortified foods ordered.	F6	692	and interventions will be completed weekly on 5 residents during rist committee meeting x4. Results reviewed by Quality Assurance for review and further recommets. Completion date of 3/31/21	sk will be committee	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245403	B. WING			COMPLETED C 02/11/2021 DE RECTION HOULD BE COMPLETION COMPLETION	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S OSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPLETION
F 692	weight loss does not -12/2/20, R12 signity quite poor for approcession of the property of the	of become significant. ficant weight loss, appetite eximately 2 weeks with positive lightly improved now will ral nurse practitioner) on ecent weights. It pharmacist recommendation, loes not appear to be but rather acute illness. Iewed at risk meeting, It noted to eat better in the lassess options for this. R12 It loss since COVID infection, In, R12 likes cheese sticks, but much as previously, will look at land alert staff to offer snacks ing etc. Iewed at risk meeting today. Interest weight loss and decline in started Celexa for decline in It status-R12 had weight les much walking during the It weight 138.5. BMI 25.3 Is. Weight was 143 30 days ays prior, and weight 160 1 It had a weight loss trend in Intake remains greater than snacks for activity between It wed at risk meeting, slight more hungry, better intake. Interest had much of appetite, It was a she is willing to have them.	F6	92			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245403	B. WING _		02	C / 11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	, <u>v</u> =	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	pounds in the past past 8 months and down from 150 in 3 also identified R12 R12's progress no R12 walked hall cocontributed to slow R12's primary phydated 1/19/21, identified with some weight I well, and would reblood test to test bound test bound test to test bound t	4 months, 14 pounds in the current weight was 145.5, September. R12's GNP note appeared well nourished. te identified slow weight loss, ontinuously which likely	F 69	2		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245403	B. WING		02	C / 11/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		CODE	1 02/11/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	(CM)-A confirmed I and was declining. more confused, an CM-A indicated R1 with more anxiety a COVID-19. CM-A started Celexa (and weight loss, sleep a indicated R12 had COVID and they of R12's appetite had usual facility practic foods first, then altocause of the reaso beginning supplem On 2/11/21, at 9:49 declined and she whad COVID in Novewas on a regular didining room. NA-B eating as well, and past. NA-B indicated but now R12 had neating than herself NA-B indicated she lost weight. On 2/11/21, at 10: interview dietician (facility a couple of she understood R1 meals and would nhave affected her a	B a.m. RN clinical manager R12 had Alzheimer's disease CM-A indicated R12 was now xious and walking more. 2 had a change in her appetite and confusion after she had indicated they had recently ti-depressant) for her mood, and for quality of life. CM-A quite a bit of weight loss with fered her snacks and she felt improved. CM-A indicated the ce for weight loss was to try ernatives and get to the root n for weight loss, before	F 69	2		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245403	B. WING			C 02/11/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2.0.00			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	11/2021
GOOD S	AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BATTLE LAKE			05 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	indicated she thoughtend. D-A indicated to first offer snacks loss. D-A indicated high calorie drinks that and indicated she was to reviewing supplement practice was to reviewing the weight the electronic health warnings she also of facility also would not concerns through the held. D-A indicated that time R12's in meals. D-A indicated that time R12's weight begans the last charted on R12 had a small applements of the weight loss, but conher weight loss coulindicated at that time mow at 134, which weight loss, but conher weight loss coulindicated the intervent offer snacks. D-A trial kind of drink are supplements for R1 indicated at this she felt that even the pound with her last	constantly on the move. D-A pht R12 was on a weight loss of the usual facility policy was, and use foods first for weight the facility also had some they offered some residents was not sure if R12 was ents. D-A indicated her usual lew the residents' weights by it loss reports and also said in records gave weight alert reviewed. D-A indicated the make her aware of any heir monthly risk meetings that cated the clinical managers ysicians aware of any weight R12's electronic health record and indicated her last annual ent was completed in June. Intake was over 75% of her ed she would be concerned if a weight loss. D-A indicated her 1/12/21. D-A indicated her 1/12/21. D-A indicated her 1/12/21. D-A indicated her she weighed 138.5 and was yellow the weight loss. D-A indicated her she weighed 138.5 and was an additional 4 pound may and a ditale and a pound may and a ditale and a pound may and a d	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245403	B. WING		C 02/11/2021		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BATTLE LAKE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		711/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	would put a plan in would follow up wi could be done and stop R12 from any indicated they had advanced directive R12's advance directive R12's advance directive wanted to do a tria would not recommend that she was aware needed more than On 2/11/21, at 11:0 had changed a lot DON stated R12 was some supervision she was aware of was not eating as she received in the indicated her expedietician noticed would expect they interventions and in The DON indicated Celexa would help ordered for her was mood. The DON in to follow up on R1 confirmed R12 had The facility policy to Dietician-Food and 7/8/20, identified the member of the die interdisciplinary terof nutritional status.	In place. D-A indicated she the the facility and see what I to try something different to a further weight loss. D-A to keep the residents' as in mind first. D-A indicated ective review indicated they all tube feeding for R12, but lend this. D-A indicated now ee of R12's weight loss R12 meals and snacks. 109 a.m. the DON indicated R12 since she had COVID-19. The was previously independent with with ADLs. The DON indicated R12's weight loss and that she well or completing her meals a dining room. The DON ectation was that if the nurse or reight loss of a resident, she make recommendations for involve R12's primary physician. If they expected the addition of and confirmed Celexa was not eight loss or appetite, but for her indicated she would expect D-A 2's weight loss. DON discontinued weight loss. Ittled Responsibilities for discontinued was an active tary risk committee and the am and conducted assessment is on site.	F 69	2			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245403		B. WING		C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	243403	D. WIITO	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	11/2021	
	AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BATTLE LAKE		105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756 SS=D	identify the nutrition residents and to asplan appropriate nupolicy further identified document monthly nutritional risk in the also identified if the not been effective, would be added to Drug Regimen Rev CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1) The geometric Section 1.2 Secti	fied the purpose was to al status and needs of the sess the residents needs and trition for each resident. The fied the dietician would on residents identified to be at a progress notes. The policy nutritional interventions had to new goals and interventions the care plan. The policy in the care plan. The policy fiew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5) regimen Review. Strug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a treview must include a review	F 7			3/31/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	C (X3) DATE SURVEY		
		245403	B. WING _		02/11/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	action has been tall be no change in the physician should do the resident's media \$483.45(c)(5) The maintain policies and rug regimen reviel limited to, time franthe process and stowhen he or she iderequires urgent act This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, the facility of potential side effect reviewed for antips. Findings included: R32's face sheet in included anxiety disdepressive disorded disorder (PTSD). R32's quarterly Min 12/29/20 indicated impairment. R32's medication of included buspirone anxiety) and quetta medication used to conditions).	ken to address it. If there is to e medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in	F 75	F756 1.AIMS assessment review comp 2/10/21. Telehealth visit with psyc completed on 2/23/21 with new or trial reduction of antipsychotic me plan was updated to reflect use of mood/behavior medication and m for SE related to use of said medi on 3/10/21. 2.All current and future residents on antipsychotic medications have th potential to be affected by the defi practice. All current residents on antipsychotic medications will be a to ensure AIMS assessments have completed appropriately and are a related to resident s/s of possible 3.Written education provided by DNS/designee to all nursing staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding: uncontrolled facial or harmonic provided of the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding: uncontrolled facial or harmonic provided by the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding: uncontrolled facial or harmonic provided by the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding: uncontrolled facial or harmonic provided by the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding: uncontrolled facial or harmonic provided by the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding: uncontrolled facial or harmonic provided by the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding: uncontrolled facial or harmonic provided by the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding: uncontrolled facial or harmonic provided by the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications in residincluding the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications and the staff activity staff to observe for SE of antipsychotic medications and the staff activity staff activity staff	hiatry ders for ders. Care conitoring cations on e cient reviewed e been accurate TD. and		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245403	B. WING				ز 11/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BATTLE LAKE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	involuntary muscle taking neuroleptic rindicated facial and noted. According to areas of movement eyebrows, periorbit lips, perioral (around R32's consulting phase), recurrent dewhich warranted cuincluded quetiapine R32 was tolerating and recommended medications (medications (medications), thoughts or psychiatry. The protosee psychiatry in R32's primary proval/14/21, did not identifying facial or R32's treatment should effect from use of R32's treatment should entify the nee facial or hand move use. On 2/8/21, at 12:26 continuously movin chewing on someth R32 denied having his mouth.	movements) in residents medications dated 12/22/20, I oral movements were not ofacility document, possible its included the forehead, all (around the eye), cheeks, and the mouth), jaw and tongue. In armacist progress note dated 32 had a long history of expression and hallucinations in a medication use which is. The progress note indicated dosages of medications well adjustments to psychotropic cation that affects behavior, perception) be left to gress note indicated R32 was a the near future. Indeed the forehead, and tongue.	F7	56	movements. Direction given to repobservations of SE immediately to nurse or RN case manager for furt follow up. 4.Random audits of 5 residents or antipsychotics will be completed wx4, then monthly x2, observing for uncontrolled facial or hand movem Results will be reviewed by Quality Assurance committee for review a further recommendations. 5.Completion date of 3/31/21	charge her eekly		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245403	B. WING			02/11/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BATTLE LAKE		105	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 GLENHAVEN DRIVE NTTLE LAKE, MN 56515			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	continuously move chewing on someth when R32 was talk return when he stored stop these movement them, but they return them, but they return tips of the index fin R32's right hand. On 2/9/21, at 12:42 sitting up in bed, but between him and the facial movements, something and smale did not have any chewing on his tone would stop when R immediately return rolling not noted in was hanging onto the stop when	his mouth, as though he was hing. Movements not noted ing but would immediately pped talking. R32 was able to ents when made aware of rned in less than a minute. g (circular movements of the ger and thumb) observed in e. p.m. R32 was observed at leaning against pillows he wall. Noted continuous as if he was chewing on acking his lips. R32 confirmed at the properties of the ger. The facial movements are was talking but would when he stopped talking. Pill right or left hands, but R32 he television remote with is ne of observation and declined	F 7	56				
	continue with facial open during this ob remained in his mo forward and back a	p.m. R32 was observed to movements. Mouth slightly servation. Noted his tongue buth but was frequently moving and along his gum line. Pill not noted but had the his hand.						
	resting in bed with respond to quiet mor or tongue moveme	a.m. R32 was observed his eyes closed. He did not ention of his name. No facial nts noted. R32's hands were ne of this observation.						
	On 2/10/21, at 8:13	a.m. R32 stated he was not						

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/11/2021		
ION (X5) LD BE COMPLETION DPRIATE DATE		
l		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245403	B. WING			02/11/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 GLENHAVEN DRIVE ATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	1 021	11/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	movements to ano Coordinator (RN)-E (DON). RN-B indical already aware. On 2/10/21, at 1:39 stated she had not tremor and had not indicated residents medications receiv admission or start that and as needed an AIMS assessment and confirmed her involuntary movem at the time of the allassessment is completed facial movements and they were well ignored. On 2/10/21, at 2:13 (DON) confirmed the completed face-to-of movements of fastated, if unlicense facial or hand movements, these reported to the MD Coordinator would	not reported the facial or hand ther nurse, including the MDS 3 or the Director of Nursing ate she assumed they were 9 p.m. case manager (CM)-A noticed R32 having a facial theen told about it. CM-A who receive psychotropic endication, quarterly after d. CM-A stated she completed ent with R32 with his last MDS findings indicated no ents, of R32's face or hands, assessment. CM-A stated this inpleted face-to-face. At this ed R32 and interviewed him overments. After CM-A interview infirmed she had not been ut the facial movements and pronounced and not easily 8 p.m. the director of nursing the AIMS assessment is face, it is a visual assessment ace and hands. The DON distaff notice new or worsening ements, they should report the floor nurse. If the floor or worsening hand or facial should be documented and S Coordinator. The MDS be expected to complete an	F 7	756				
	movements, these reported to the MD Coordinator would AIMS assessment movements. The D	should be documented and S Coordinator. The MDS						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245403	B. WING _		02/11/2021			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	- BATTLE LAKE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 756	Continued From pa	age 30	F 75	6				
	morning of 2/8/21 a	to 10 minutes with him the and had not noticed facial or The DON confirmed R32 had that time.						
	confirmed he did no during telehealth vi primary provider in visits, the resident	p.m. R32's primary provider ot notice facial movements sit with R32 on 1/14/21. R32's dicated, during telehealth does not wear a mask so facial						
	R32's primary prov psychotropic medic effects that include movements. The p	be seen, if they were present. ider confirmed R32 receives cation and may have side d uncontrolled facial resence of these movements						
	provider indicated i movements on sor R32's primary prov made aware of R3	erity may vary. R32's primary t is possible to have the facial ne days, but not on others. ider indicated he had not been 2's facial movements prior to acility updated him on the						
	Evaluation revision change in condition communicate or re	ract- Change In Condition date 12/11/20, indicated a n alert can be created to mind nurses to keep a closer when something seems						
	11/19/20, indicated medications are to of the medication. worsening of a kno nurse will make a rnotify the physician	o/Skilled revision date residents using psychotropic be monitored for side effects if a side effect occurs or own side effect is noted, the note in the progress notes and						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С		
		245403	B. WING			02/	11/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SA	AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BATTLE LAKE			05 GLENHAVEN DRIVE			
00020				В	ATTLE LAKE, MN 56515			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	

PRINTED: 03/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245403	B. WING			02/	10/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BATTLE LAKE					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	ΓS	ΚC	000			
	FIRE SAFETY						
	Minnesota Departm Marshal Division. A Samaritan Society was found not in corequirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National I (NFPA) Standard 1 Chapter 19 Existing						
	ALLEGATION OF (DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT TH	OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE CCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 WILL BE USED AS F COMPLIANCE.					
	ONSITE REVISIT (CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL CO REGULATIONS HA	OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT IMPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION.					
		ne E-POC process, a paper correction is not required."					
	PLEASE RETURN CORRECTION FO DEFICIENCIES (K	R THE FIRE SAFETY					
	Health Care Fire In	·					
I ABORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

03/11/2021

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245403	B. WING	B. WING		02/10/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMARITAN SOCIETY	- BATTLE LAKE		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 GLENHAVEN DRIVE ATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO 1. A description of volto correct the deficit 2. The actual, or properties of the correct the deficit of the correct the deficit of the correct the deficit of the correct of the Good Samaritates of the Good Samaritate	Division Pet, Suite 145 @state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH TO INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: what has been, or will be, done ency. oposed, completion date.	K	000			

PRINTED: 03/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245403 B. WING 02/10/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE **GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BATTLE LAKE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 000 | Continued From page 2 K 000 to be Type II (111) construction. The building is divided into 3 smoke compartments by 30 minute rated fire barriers. The entire building is sprinkler protected with a system installed in accordance with NFPA 13 Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. A fire alarm system with corridor smoke detection and smoke detection in common areas which was updated in 2010 in accordance with NFPA 72, "The National Fire Alarm Code" that is monitored for automatic fire department notification. The facility has a capacity of 55 beds with a census of 42 residents at the time of the inspection. The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: Multiple Occupancies - Construction Type K 133 K 133 3/11/21 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Multiple Occupancies - Construction Type Where separated occupancies are in accordance with 18/19.1.3.2 or 18/19.1.3.4, the most stringent construction type is provided throughout the building, unless a 2-hour separation is provided in accordance with 8.2.1.3. in which case the construction type is determined as follows: * The construction type and supporting construction of the health care occupancy is based on the story in which it is located in the building in accordance with 18/19.1.6 and Tables 18/19.1.6.1 * The construction type of the areas of the building enclosing the other occupancies shall be

PRINTED: 03/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245403 B. WING 02/10/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GLENHAVEN DRIVE **GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BATTLE LAKE BATTLE LAKE, MN 56515** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 133 | Continued From page 3 K 133 based on the applicable occupancy chapters. 18.1.3.5, 19.1.3.5, 8.2.1.3 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and staff interview, the 1.All 2-hour fire barriers in the building facility failed to maintain the protective rating in have been inspected, and repairs have one 2 hour fire barrier as listed in the Life Safety been made as necessary. The 2-hour fire Code NFPA 101 2012 edition, section 8.2.1.3 and barrier noted in the POC with the 2 large penetrations have been filled with fire 8.3.5 through 8.3.5.1.4. This deficient practice could cause a fire to spread more quickly through caulk. a compartment and affect 12 of the 55 residents and an undetermined amount of staff and visitors. 2.3/11/2021 Findings include: 3. Maintenance Supervisor or designee, is in charge of ensuring hour 2-hour fire On the facility tour between 10:00 am to 1:00 pm barriers are compliant moving forward. He or a designee will perform semi-annual on 02/10/2021, observations revealed 2 large penetrations in the 2-hour fire barrier in the inspections of all 2-hour fire barriers to Heritage Wing along the wall in the oxygen room. ensure compliance. His findings will be reported to the Safety Committee, which reports to our QAPI committee. This deficient condition was confirmed by the facility Administrator.

PRINTED: 03/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 03 - PT/OT BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		245403	B. WING			02/	10/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BATTLE LAKE				10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 GLENHAVEN DRIVE ATTLE LAKE, MN 56515		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	Minnesota Departr Marshal Division. A Samaritan Society compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safedition of National (NFPA) Standard 10 Chapter 19 Existing edition of NFPA 99 In 1994 additions (Occupational and was constructed. To determined to be To separated by a 2-h. The entire building system installed in Standard for the In A fire alarm system and smoke detection was updated in 20 "The National Fire for automatic fire of the Information of Informati	e Survey was conducted by the nent of Public Safety State Fire at the time of this survey Good Battle Lake, 03 was found in e requirements for participation aid at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association 01, Life Safety Code (LSC), g Health Care and the 2012, Health Care Facilities Code. to the north of the north wing Physical Therapy - OT/PT) The 1994 addition was type V(111) construction and is	KO	0000			
A RODATOD	/ DIDECTOR'S OR DROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

03/11/2021